STANDARD CRYSTALS
86SMX STANDARD FREQUENCIES
FREQUENCY
MHz
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
MAXIMUM

Quartz Crystal Units
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
HOW TO ORDER STANDARD SMI CRYSTALS
PACKAGE DATA
86SMX (MC)
86SMX (SC)
86SMX
86SMX (LPN)
86SMX (MM)
1. Package type
2. Frequency range
3. Calibration tolerance
4. Temperature stability  (referred to +25 C̊)
5. Load capacitance
6. Shunt capacitance (Co)
7. Drive level (P)
8. Aging
9. Cut
10. Reflow soldering condition
86SMX(MC),86SMX(MM),86SMX(SC),86SMX & 86SMX(LPN)
3.579545 MHz to 70.000 MHz
±50 ppm at +25 C̊ ±3 C̊
±50 ppm over -20 C̊ to +70 C̊(AT-Cut)
±100 ppm over -10 C̊ to +60 C̊(BT-Cut)
18 pF
7 pF max.
100 µW max.
±5 ppm max. at  +25 C̊ ±3 C̊ per year
AT-Cut or BT-Cut
10 seconds max. at +235 C̊ ±5 C̊
CIRCUIT CALIBRATION CONDITION
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 18 pF
Series Resonance = S (Optional)
Parallel Resonance = M
CL = 30 pF
PACKAGE
(MC)=86SMX(MC)
86SMX
(MM)=86SMX(MM)
FREQUENCY
160 = 16.000 MHz
160 = 16.000 MHz
035 = 3.579545 MHz
SMI PART NO.
86M160-18(MC)
86S160
86M035-30(MM)
Order by SMI Part No.
Package
Item 86SMX (SC)86SMX (MC) 86SMX(MM)
OUTER PACKAGE
SEALING
TERMINAL PLATING
Plastic
Press-fit
(3x9mm built-in)
Solder
Plastic
Press-fit
(3x9mm built-in)
Solder
Plastic
Press-fit
(3x9mm built-in)
Solder
86SMX (MM)
X
TA